

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Access Road Construction, Lake Hiddenwood State Park, Walworth County, GFP Project No. Hidd22Pa**

**Bid Opening Date: October 15, 2021, 3:00 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Young Gun Construction		Lien Transportation		Sharpe Enterprises		Oban Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$82,250.00	\$82,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,871.00	\$23,871.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	22,727	\$2.75	\$62,499.25	\$7.00	\$159,089.00	\$15.00	\$340,905.00	\$2.10	\$47,726.70
3	Contractor Furn. Borrow Excav.	CY	5,300	\$12.00	\$63,600.00	\$14.50	\$76,850.00	\$35.00	\$185,500.00	\$8.50	\$45,050.00
4	Placing Topsoil	CY	3,388	\$5.00	\$16,940.00	\$3.00	\$10,164.00	\$10.00	\$33,880.00	\$2.95	\$9,994.60
5	18" CMP, Furnish	FT	54	\$38.50	\$2,079.00	\$38.25	\$2,065.50	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$31.11	\$1,679.94
6	18" CMP Install	FT	54	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.85	\$963.90	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$972.00
7	18" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	2	\$872.00	\$1,744.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$695.66	\$1,391.32
8	18" CMP Sloped End, Install	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$194.00	\$388.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
9	54" CMP, Furnish	FT	198	\$158.75	\$31,432.50	\$195.00	\$38,610.00	\$145.00	\$28,710.00	\$159.40	\$31,561.20
10	54" CMP Install	FT	198	\$50.00	\$9,900.00	\$13.00	\$2,574.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$22.00	\$4,356.00
11	54" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$1,963.25	\$3,926.50	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,841.84	\$3,683.68
12	54" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
13	Delineators – Signs & Posts	Each	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$384.04	\$1,536.16
14	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,991.51	\$2,991.51
15	Hydroseeding	SY	25,512.70	\$1.00	\$25,512.70	\$1.40	\$35,717.78	\$0.30	\$7,653.81	\$1.70	\$43,371.59
16	Gravel Surfacing, Owner Supplied	Ton	2,857.10	\$10.00	\$28,571.00	\$10.00	\$28,571.00	\$15.00	\$42,856.50	\$3.00	\$8,571.30
17	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	448.9	\$20.00	\$8,978.00	\$23.00	\$10,324.70	\$42.00	\$18,853.80	\$19.81	\$8,892.71
18	Fertilizing	LB	773	\$1.30	\$1,004.90	\$2.35	\$1,816.55	\$3.00	\$2,319.00	\$3.20	\$2,473.60
19	High Flow Silt Fence	FT	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.60	\$644.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.25	\$735.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$285,987.85</b>		<b>\$458,758.43</b>		<b>\$749,108.11</b>		<b>\$240,588.31</b>